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(Inventory Control System)

Microsoft Access

3

BOM

Bill of Material

Microsoft Office 98/ 2000 / ME / XP
CPU Pentium 100
(RAM) 8 MB
Windows

Mouse
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2. Copy file

1 file

Copy
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BOM

Bill of material (Work)

(QTY))

1 BOM

3 BOM
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fiau:
da-nuuau:

*

» C096007
C10435
C10439
C10440
00449
C10451
0104
C10470
C10471
C10488
C10495
C10497
C096012
C10216
a 0544
C10498
C1049914
C1049915
C1049917
010 1
010502

5.1.2

jchalr Control PCB Installation

a 1
DECORATION SCREW
CAP
COLLAR A
OUSHB
HEAD ARM
HEADREST PUT PLATE ASM
MAGNETIC HOLDER
PROTECTION PL
PUSHBOTTON
SUDE BAR HOLDER
WASHER(A) (3 H)
WASHER(B)(2H)
STOPPER RUBBER
MAGNETIC
HEADREST SPRNGB
SCREW SHAFT
GUDEPN
STOPPER PW
BRAKE(PLASTIC)
GEARA
SUDE BARS GEAR B ASM

X)

« |

4 s
al QTY |
127 1PCS
40 2 PCS
70 1PCs
33 1PCS
40  1PCS
785 1 PCS
109 1 PCS
45 1PCS
8 2 PCS
45 1PCs
57 1PCs
1 2 PCS
260 1 PCS
230 2 PCS
27 1PCS
125 1 PCS

1 PCS

1 1 PCS

125 1 PCS

15 1 SET

94 2 Ppcs
0

\4

g =n
o o

kx&u

-
tiuthu
éuihu

riru

BOM (

«

1M irrub
LOCAL
LOCAL
LOCAL
LOCAL
LOCAL
LOCAL
LOCAL
LOCAL
LOCAL
LOCAL
LOCAL
LOCAL

..MPORT

IMPORT
‘local

SUBCONTRACT
SUBCONTRACT
SUBCONTRACT
SUBCONTRACT
SUBCONTRACT
SUBCONTRACT

)

51
156
7
69
63
190
122
192
86
177
186
61

120
138
114
91
7
76
93
136
151
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MIW A

ia"a

65

32

29 i f

26 Il
1111

51

81

36

74 -

78 VA
26 ...
43V
59

45
38
37
46
67
74
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VALVE ASM PLATE

WIS MOUNFNG PL B (FOR BACKREST)
THAR CONNECTOR MFL

SEAT SUPPORT

OL TANK COVER

| FOOT CONTROL KNOEXA)
HORIZONTAL PEDAL SHAFT
HORIZONTAL PEDAL SUPPORT

T FIOWVESAER SCREEN

SOLENOD VALVE BLBO

[ IIIITE

2388383

8

i 4] T 1
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Chair Control PCB installation(W-ASU-201-0100)

0ooP21

C06450

P128001

P 126005

Bill of Material (BOM)

PCB SUPPORT RS6
PCB MOUNTING PLATE (AC)
CHAIR CONTROL PCB

MICRO CHIP FOR VIR

Chair Micro Switch Wiring(W-ASU-201-0200)

000C143

000CI51

000C39

QocHE

000E103

000E105

QOCFI5

000R53

000S37

000S39

Q0p4011

C05405

Q05406

C05407

P1220401

Backrest Micro switch Wiring(W-ASU-201-0300)

000C131

ooocIR

000039

000040

000C143

000C151

Q0CHGO

000E106

1e0=i0

000F15

EP PLUG 3P HOUSING (NA))
EP CONNECTOR PIN

CUP SCREW JT

ELECTRIC WIRE (Y)
ELECTRIC WIRE (BL)
ELECTRIC WIRE (BR)
FLEXIBLE TUBE
INSULATOR HOSE

ROUND SCREW JP

SET SCREW

SET SCREW

V/R MOUNTING PLATE
M/S ADJUSTING BLOCK
M/S MOUNTING PLATE (MOTOR GEAR)
M/S MOUNTING PLATE

VARIABLE RESISTER 5 Kohm (RV24YN20S)

MINI UMNL CAP 3p

MINI UMNL PLUG 3p

MINI UMNL SOCKET
MINIUMNL PIN

EP PLUG 3P HOUSING (NA))
EP CONNECTOR PIN
ELECTRIC WIRE (Y)
ELECTRIC WIRE (GR)
ELECTRIC WIRE (R)
FLEXIBLE TUBE

= £ £ £

05

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

01

01

0.1

0.2
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B BR R B B B K

N

4 8 8 ¥ 8 8 B 88 B XN B B

Foat ControKW-ASU-201-0400)

000E105

000E106

000EL07

000E108

000E109

000E127

000F11

000HO2

000R51
000S104

OO0O0SII

Fo4422

Fo4424

BAND BELT

MINI UMNL PLUG 12p
MINI UMNL SOCKET
CUP SCREW.JT
ELECTRIC WIRE (Y)
ELECTRIC WIRE (B)
ELECTRIC WIRE ( )
ELECTRIC WIRE (BL)
ELECTRIC WIRE (G)
ELECTRIC WIRE (BR)
ELECTRIC WIRE (GR)
ELECTRIC WIRE (R)
ELECTRIC WIRE (V)
ELECTRIC WIRE (O)

E-RING (FC)

FLEXIBLE TUBE (SHRINKABLE TUBE)

HEXAGON NUT
HEXAGON NUT
INSULATOR HOSE
ROUND SCREW JP
ROUND SCREW JP
ROUND SCREW JP

ROUND SCREW JP

SEAL PLATE (LIGHT 2 STEP)
SEAL PLATE (FC SPAY WATER)

SEAL PLATE (FC BACKREST)

SEAL PLATE (FC CHAIR)
TAPER PHILIP SCREW
TAPER PHILIP SCREW
TAPER PHILIP SCREW
BASE RUBBER A

BASE RUBBER B

FOOT CONTROL KNOB(A)
FCBASE

PEDAL SUPPORT PL L
PEDAL SUPPORT PL R

PEDAL PL ASM

33 dddadddadadadadagaadadad=gg=gd==z=z==2=z2=2z2z2¢g¢§gigyid

0.2

01

01

01

0.15

01

01

0.2

01

01

05
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F04426

Fo4427

F04428

F0443l

FO4511

FO4512

FO4513

FO75008

P19510

19524

PEDAL SHAFT

FC BODY COVER

FC TOP COVER ASM

FC HANDLE

HORIZONTAL PEDAL SHAFT
HORIZONTAL PEDAL PL

FC MICRO SWITCH M/PL
VERTICAL PEDAL SUPPORT
HORIZONTAL PEDAL SUPPORT
M/S ACTUATOR

FLEXIBLE HOSE (DOUBLE SAME)
COLLAR (FOR DDOUBLE SAME)
VERTICAL PEDAL ASM
HORIZONTAL PEDAL ASM
PEDAL RUBBER

PEDAL SPRING

HORIZONTAL PEDAL SPRING
FLEXIBLE TUBE LOCK BAND
SWITCH(DS 250)

MICRO SWITCH

Hydraulic Motor Wirmg(W-ASU-201-0500)

(6880173

000C151

C05101

C0510101

(00510103

EP PLUG 4P HOUSING (NA)

EP CONNECTOR PIN

ELECTRIC WIRE ( )

ELECTRIC WIRE (R)

FLEXIBLE TUBE (SHRINKABLE TUBE)
INSULATOR HOSE

INSULATOR HOSE

HYDRAULIC CHIAR MOTOR

MOTOR STARTING CAPACITOR

MOTOR BUMPER

0.2

0.1

01

01

01
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Hydraulic Valve Wiring(W-ASU-201-0600)

Qooci4L

000C151

C05801

000B21

000C131

000C140

Qooc141

000C143

(6886(%3)

000C147

Qo0C149

680269

oooEd

[6s8=

OO0063

Qoo

(688253

000E6G6

000EG8

000EG9

000E71

000E72

000F11

EP PLUG 2P HOUSING (NA)
EP CONNECTOR PIN
INSULATOR HOSE

VALVE ASM

BAND BELT

MINI UMNL CAP 3P

MINI UMNL CAP 12p

MINI UMNL PIN

EP PLUG 2P HOUSING (NA)
EP PLUG 3P HOUSING (NA))
EP PLUG 4P HOUSING (NA)
EP PLUG 5P HOUSING (NA)
EP PLUG 6P HOUSING (NA)
EP CONNECTOR PIN

CUP SCREWJT

ELECTRIC WIRE (Y)
ELECTRIC WIRE (B)
ELECTRIC WIRE ( )
ELECTRIC WIRE (BL)
ELECTRIC WIRE (G)
ELECTRIC WIRE (BR)
ELECTRIC WIRE (GR)
ELECTRIC WIRE (R)
ELECTRIC WIRE (V)
ELECTRIC WIRE (0)
ELECTRIC WIRE (B)
ELECTRIC WIRE ( )
ELECTRIC WIRE (BL)
ELECTRIC WIRE (G)
ELECTRIC WIRE (BR)
ELECTRIC WIRE (GR)
ELECTRIC WIRE (R)
ELECTRIC WIRE (Y)
ELECTRIC WIRE (0)
ELECTRIC WIRE (V)
FLEXIBLE TUBE (SHRINKABLE TUBE)
HEXAGON NUT

ﬁzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzﬁﬁﬁﬁaﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁzaﬁ

S

[N

01
01
01
01
01
01
01
0.2
01
01
01
01
01
01
0.2
01
01
01
01
0.2
01
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000031

000S103

000s0

680::¢)

000ss4

Q054007

0055003

Q064012

065002

C18531
C18532

Transformer & Fuse Wiring Asm(W-ASU-201-0700)

000C131
(6880
QoI
000C140
000E103
000E104

065005
P1850901

Indicator

000C139

000E102

(000 =174
000F12

5

INSULATOR HOSE
INSULATOR HOSE
INSULATOR HOSE
INSULATOR HOSE

O-LUG

SEAL PLATE (MAIN FUSE)
SEAL PLATE (I/P 220VAC)
SEAL PLATE (E)

SEAL PLATE (C1-C4)
SEAL PLATE (C5-C9,S1)
FUSE PLATE
TRANFORMER 200 VAC
CHAIR CONNECTOR M/PL
FUSE5A L32

FUSE 10AL32

FUSE HOLDER

MINI UMNL CAP 3p

MINI UMNL PLUG 3p
MINI UMNL SOCKET
MINI UMNL PIN
ELECTRIC WIRE (BL)
ELECTRIC WIRE (G)
INSULATOR HOSE
INDICATOR LAMP (BLUE)

RESISTER 1200hm 14

Lamp Wiring(W-ASU-201-0800)

MINI UMNL PLUG 3p
MINI UMNL SOCKET
ELECTRIC WIRE ( )
ELECTRIC WIRE (BL)
ELECTRIC WIRE (R)
FLEXIBLE TUBE

FLEXIBLE TUBE

<= 2 £ £

= 2 £ £ £

01

0.2

01

0.1

01

01

01

01

01

01

0.2

01

01

01
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HVE&SE Micro Switch wiring(W-ASU-201-0900)

000041

000051

000E102

0C0E109

000FI5

000110

P05542

P125%5

EP PLUG 2P HOUSING (NA)
EP CONNECTOR PIN
ELECTRIC WIRE ( )
ELECTRIC WIRE (0)
FLEXIBLE TUBE
INSULATOR HOSE
RESISTER & K 1/4
RESISTER 120K 1/4
RESISTER500K  1/4

SELECTOR SWITCH (5 STEP)

5 Step Selector (ASMW-ASU-201-1000)

68 0:%]
000031
000032
000033
000037
000039
000040
000041
000051
000c40

000F11

000 22
1025002

)25003

BAND BELT

MINI UMNL CAP 3P

MINI UMNL PLUG 3p

MINI UMNL CAP 6 p

MINI UMNL CAP 22p

MINI UMNL SOCKET

MINI UMNL PIN

EP PLUG 2P HOUSING (NA)

EP CONNECTOR PIN

CUP SCREW JT

FLEXIBLE TUBE (SHRINKABLE TUBE)
PCB SUPPORT RS6

SEAL PLATE (B1-A8)

WAVE WASHER

PLATE LIGHT 2 STEP

SOCKET RELAY LIGHT 2 STEP
CAPACITOR

VR 100K

AUTO CUP/SPITTOON PCB

DIODE #N-4005

0.5

01

01

0.2



Wiring & insulation of cup filler + Spittoon(W-ASU-201-| 100)

0
O00C39 MINI UMNL SOCKET PCS 1
000C132 MINI UMNL PLUG 3 p PCS 4
FO3501 MICRO SWITCH (ROLLER ) PCs 1
Table Asm/Handpiece Control(W-ASU-201-1500)
aoHa HEXAGON NUT PCS |
000112 INSULATOR HOSE M 0.2
000S136 SEAL PLATE (FILM SWITCH) PCS 1
000TO8 TAPER PHILIP SCREW PCS 1
P12801 FILM SWITCH PCB SET SET |
T 14206 FILM SWITCH COVER (F&B) PCS 1
T14436 F/S HOLDER BAR PCS 1
T14508 TAPPING SCREW (TAPER) PCS 1
Film Switch Assembly(W-ASU-201-1600)
(688, 0] HEXAGON NUT PCS 1
[68851K9) SEAL PLATE (FILM SWITCH) PCS 1
000108 TAPER PHILIP SCREW PCS 1
PI2801 FILM SWITCH PCB SET SET 1
T14508 TAPPING SCREW (TAPER) PCS 2
U192001 F/S COVER ASSISTANT SIDE PCS 1
1943 FILM SWITCH COVER PLUG PCS 1
19544 FILM SWITCH HOLDER ASSISTANCE SIDE PCS 1
Table Asm/Obtic Light PCB(W-ASU-201-1900)
000039 MINI UMNL SOCKET PCS 2
000B02 BARB TUBE B13 PCE 1
000S24 SLEEVED PCS 2
T204006 AIR MOTOR JOINT 2-H (SILICONE) PCS 2
T204008 AIR MOTOR HANDLE JOINT PCS 1
T204018 AIR MOTOR JOINT COVER( ) PCs 1
T204029 3-WAY CARTRIDGE SY HANDLE (AC) PCs 1

T20552 AIR MOTOR JOINT COVER PCS 1



Wiring of Switch(W-ASU-201-2000)

1 000S9%6 SILICONE TUBING
2 T20421 UNIVER VACUUM

3 T20520 UNIVER VACUUM TIP

Universal Vacuum Ejector Tubing Set 15(W-ASU-201-2200)
1 o
1 AB24007 BARB JOINT (SILICONE)
2 AB2400701 BARB JOINT
3 T204007 AIR MOTOR HANDLE AC
4 T204008 AIR MOTOR HANDLE JOINT
5 T20552 AIR MOTOR JOINT COVER
6 T20555 SLEEVE

7 T20556 AIR MOTER JOINT 4-H

Low Speed Handpiece Tubing Set(W-ASU-201-2400)
— l¢]
1 000C79 CAP SCREW
2 000OPOL PLASTIC WASHER
3 000P51 PACKING
4 00RO ROUND SCREW JP
5 000s02 SPRING WASHER
6 000S109 SEAL PLATE (WATER TANK ON)
7 000S110 SEAL PLATE (WATER TANK OFF)

8 QOCBI%  SEAL PLATE (WATER TANK LEVEL)

©

000S16  SCREWBARBF
000S2  SLEEVE B (PRESS)

SETSCREW

S B B

000S78 SEAL PLATE (CAUTION)

W ater Tank Assembly(W-ASU-201-2700)

1 000C89 CAPSCREW

2 000H17 HEXAGON SCREW
3 000H26 HEXAGON SCREW
4 00006 SPRING WASHER
5 [€80315) SPRING WASHER

6 000S36 SETSCREW
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(000s51

C0400010I

Q051000

051002

051005

Q051006

051007

Q051008

051009

051010

Q051011

0051013

Q095024

096017

0096018

096019

000H02

000S39

Q001G

096007

C096012

C096013

C102I6

SUPPORT FIXATION ~ JD
WASHER

BASE

LIFT SHAFT HOLDER ASM
CENTER PIECE ASM

COLLAR A

CHANNAL LINK

SHAFT A

SHAFTB

SHAFTc

SHAFTD

CHANNAL ASM

COLLAR(B)

COLLAR D

CENTER PIECE SHAFT HOLDER
CYLINDER SHAFT

BACK FRAME

WASHER

BACKREST BUSH

BACKREST ROTATING SHAFT SCREW
BACKEST ROTATING NUT
DRY BEARING (LFB-1615)
BACKREST SHAFT HOLDER(R)
BACKREST SHAFT HOLDER(L)
SIDE FRAVE (R)

SIDE FRAME (L)

SIDE FRAME COLLAR

Mata Chair Asm(W-ASU-202-0100)

CUP SCREW JT

HEXAGON NUT

SET SCREW

TAPER PHILIP SCREW

DECORATION SCREW

STOPPER RUBBER

ARMREST

MAGNETIC

SET

SET
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c 10433
c 1044
C1043%
C10439
C10440
C10441
C10449
C10451
C10452
C 10460
C10469
C10470
c10471
C10483
Cl0486
C1049%
C10497
C1048
0049914
C1049915
C1049917
C10801
C10502
C1050201
C 1050202
clox43
clo44

BRAKE PLATE(A)
BRAKE PLATE(B)
CAP

COLLARA

BUSH B

BUSHA

HEAD ARM
HEADREST PUT PLATE ASM
HEADREST SHAFT
MAGNETIC HOLDER
PLASTIC BUSHING
PROTECTION PL
PUSH BOTTON

SLIDE BAR BUSHING
SLIDE BAR HOLDER
WASHER(A) (3 H)
WASHER(B) (2 H)
SCREW SHAFT
GUIDE PIN

STOPPER PIN
BRAKE(PLASTIC)
GEARA

SLIDE BAR & GEAR B ASM
SLIDE BAR

GEARB

HEADREST SPRING A

HEADREST SPRING B



Inventory Level Ratio



yurilu

Turn

1 Invertay Levd Rdio

(
SUBCONTRACT
LOCAL
SUBCONTRACT
IMPORT
SUBCONTRACT
LOCAL
LOCAL
IMPORT
IMPORT
SUBCONTRACT
IMPORT
SUBCONTRACT
IMPORT
IMPORT
IMPORT
LOCAL
IMPORT

IMPORT

SUBCONTRACT
IMPORT
IMPORT
IMPORT
IMPORT
IMPORT
IMPORT
IMPORT

IMPORT

L024015

P1910I

C0543803

[eeeze]

T110002

000Cs8

P 126005

1021059

L021010

WT24009

T14317

T20551

000H41

C05101

L021024

C 15536

1021009

F04427

uo2217

000042

L021058

000PO1

L021036

L021008

P20801

[eeecc)

1021038

ioTitinu
ADJUSTMENT ROD
LIGHT CONTACT
CENTER PIECE SHAFT HOLDER
FLANGE
UNIT SOPPORT COVER
CUP SCREW JT
MICRO CHIP FOR V/R
LAMP CL-9
LAMP COVER
WATER TANK SCREW BARB F
TOGGLE VALVE 2 WAY #7015
AIR MOTER JOINT 5-H
HIGH PRESSURE HOSE
HYDRAULIC CHIAR MOTOR
LIGHT HEAD
OIL TANK BODY
SILICON WIRE

FC TOP COVER ASM
JUNCTION BOX COVER(MOTOR

SUCTION)
O-LUG
SET SCREW
PLASTIC WASHER
SWITCH LEVER
ROUND TAPPING SCREW
MOTOR SUCTION PCB PLATE
WALL PUR (G)

SPACER SCREW

3039

2950

2920

2800

2700

2670

1250

2460

2429

600

2165

1976

890

1723

850

1600

723

720

450

1245

589

986

955

950

930

852

840

5 8 & 8

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

107

41

59

82

89

247

92

110

74

205

217

52

60

124

93

linn'i

323,958
248,256
241,469
115,522
159,247
216,195
160,000
201,225
217,292
148,370
211,889
182,495
85,849

190,033
165,579
118,057
135,693

147,468

97,681
64,830
112,315
58,966
84,965
94,366
115,359
71,435

78,486

Inventory Level

Ratio

0.38

0.48

0.48

0.97

0.68

0.49

0.30

0.49

0.45

0.16

041

043

041

0.36

021

0.54

021

0.20

0.18

0.77

021

0.67

0.45

0.40

0.32

0.48

043

Ratio(

0.57
0.68
0.57
0.42
0.57
0.68
0.34
0.42
0.42
0.14
0.57
0.57
021
0.42
021
0.68
021

021

0.19
0.42
021
0.42
0.42
0.42
0.42
0.42

0.42

) Ratio<r[

0.68
081
0.68
1.00
0.68
081
041
0.50
0.50
0.17
0.68
0.68
0.50
0.50
0.25
081
0.25

0.25

0.23
100
0.25
100
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50

0.50

QTY.

8>



IMPORT

IMPORT

LOCAL

LOCAL

IMPORT

LOCAL

IMPORT

LOCAL

IMPORT

IMPORT

IMPORT

LOCAL

LOCAL

IMPORT

IMPORT

IMPORT

LOCAL

IMPORT

IMPORT

IMPORT

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

IMPORT

LOCAL

LOCAL

IMPORT

LOCAL

OO0P36

L021005

C 10451

[ee 0V

L021019

u01534

L021035

000C44

AB2400701

L021006

1021033

T145001

000C139

L021023

L021037

C0510101

000UOL

L021034

T203002

T204006

T20552

C09500802

C054012

ul9221

U193001

000S61

L021007

01502

POLY URETHANE HOSE TRANSPARENT)
COVER C

HEADREST PUT PLATE ASM
URETHANE HOSE (Y

ROUND SCREW

FPT SHUTOFF VALVE

E-RING ID2

CUP SCREW JT

BARB JOINT

FRONT COVER

LAMP COVER PLATE A

DRAIN OIL SPONGE FILTER

MINI UMNL SOCKET

HAND HANGLE

HEXAGON NUT

MOTOR STARTING CAPACITOR
URETHANE HOSE (Y

LAMP COVER PLATE B

FILTER CASE SALIVA BASKET PLASTIC
AIR MOTOR JOINT 2-H (SILICONE)
AIR MOTOR JOINT COVER

BACKREST ROTATING SHAFT SCREW
M/S MOUNTING PL B (FOR BACKREST)

CUPTRAY
4-HOLE TERMINAL RUBBER
GASKET(#0123)

SPRING PIN
COVER B

FILTER PACKING

822

400

785

380

750

370

725

350

700

700

700

350

680

660

630

620

300

600

600

590

578

569

547

530

255

250

500

240

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

3]

5 &8 &8 &

201

141

109

143

89

100

147

89

116

112

102

92

B & B B

67,733

80,232

45,201

53,717

83,173

47,542

78,840

50,160

72,551

62,070

70,273

51,413

60,447

76,403

76,666

69,566

30,702

55,342

48,031

61,319

39,181

44,591

40,537

51,130

30,527

28171

51,799

30,841

Inventory Level

Ratio
0.49
0.20
0.69
0.28
0.36
031
0.37
0.28
0.39
0.45
0.40
0.27
0.45
0.35
0.33
0.36
0.39
0.43
0.50
0.38
0.59
051
0.54

041

0.33
0.35
0.39

031

Ratio(

0.42
021
0.68
0.34
0.42
0.34
0.42
0.34
0.42
0.42
0.42
0.34
0.68
0.42
0.42
0.42
0.34
0.42
0.42
0.42
0.68
0.68
0.68

0.42

0.34
0.34
0.42

0.34

)

Ratio(

100
0.25
081
041
0.50
041
0.50
041
0.50
0.50
0.50
041
081
0.50
0.50
0.50
041
0.50
0.50
0.50
081
081
081

0.50

041
041
0.50

041

)

QTY.



IMPORT

SUBCONTRACT

LOCAL

IMPORT

LOCAL

SUBCONTRACT

IMPORT

IMPORT

IMPORT

SUBCONTRACT

LOCAL

IMPORT

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

IMPORT

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

SUBCONTRACT

LOCAL

LOCAL

IMPORT

IMPORT

IMPORT

LOCAL

LOCAL

IMPORT

Cl0216
WT24013
0005119
F04425
000587
€05100209
C0510103
1021020
U116
WT24010
uol50@
1021060
000589
194046
000S90
1021022
000542
000PsI
000H02
L01506
1024013
000821
000013
L021021
000524
000W34
LOI510
00ocT9

C096012

MAGNETIC
W/T COVER HOLDER SCREW
SEAL PLATE (ACTUS9000)
PEDAL SHAFT

SPIRAL WRAPPING BAND
CENTER PIECE COLLAR
MOTOR BUMPER

ROUND SCREW

SOLENOIED VALVE

WATER TANK SCREW BARB E
SOLENOID VALVE
INSULATOR TUBE 76 MM.
SEAL PLATE (WATER)
SOLENOID VALVE ELBOW 2H
SEAL PLATE (AIR)

WASHER

SET SCREW

PACKING

HEXAGON NUT

GREASE

COLLARB

BAND BELT

O-RING

SPRING ADJUSTING LAMP
SLEEVE D

WALL PUR (BL)

PAINTING BOTTLE (C)

CAP SCREW

STOPPER RUBBER

230

216

212

420

200

200

400

380

190

375

374

370

365

354

350

336

335

320

314

157

300

300

300

295

290

290

280

280

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

®

159

109

62

108

w

120

76

70

8

74

104

97

93

46,207
31,151
22,488
35,410
26,248
31,794
38,298
51,677
41,573
25,479
23,119
40,396
24,566
28,277
28,517
41,843
25,594
23,337
27,480
16,642
18,778
22,070
28,221
31,192
28,588
25,467
26,978
27,436

26,522

Inventory Level

Ratio
0.20
0.28
0.38
0.47
0.61
0.25
021
031
0.37
0.30
0.65
0.37
0.60
0.52
0.50
0.33
0.53
0.57
0.47
0.75
0.33
0.54
0.43
0.38
041
0.46
043
041

0.42

Ratio(riir( )

021
0.28
0.34
0.42
0.68
0.28
021
0.42
0.42
0.28
0.68
0.42
0.68
0.68
0.68
0.42
0.68
0.68
0.68
0.68
0.28
0.68
0.68
0.42
0.42
0.42
0.68
0.68

0.42

Ralio(

0.25
0.34
041
0.50
081
0.34
0.25
0.50
0.50
0.34
081
0.50
081
081
081
0.50
081
0.81
0.81
0.81
0.34
081
081
0.50
0.50
0.50
081
081

0.50

)

QTY.



vu

vu

vu

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

SUBCONTRACT

LOCAL

SUBCONTRACT

SUBCONTRACT

SUBCONTRACT

SUBCONTRACT

LOCAL

SUBCONTRACT

SUBCONTRACT

LOCAL

SUBCONTRACT

SUBCONTRACT

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

SUBCONTRACT

SUBCONTRACT

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

SUBCONTRACT

LOCAL

T20506

C054007

CO05501

F044001

000C132

C085014

000H24

C051013

C05412

C062406

1024022

000R05

19440

000S203

F04428

194032

WT24003

C 10497

000R15

000S118

000S37

000733

C051010

U190104

P128001

000R06

T 14508

T14517

195013

SUCTION TIP RUBBER COVER A

FUSE PLATE

MPT POLY ELBOW (VALVE ASM)

BASE RUBBER A
MINI UMNL PLUO 3 p
BACKREST COVER
HEXAGON SCREW
COLLAR(B)

SPECER A

CYLINDER SHAFT
WASHER B

ROUND SCREW JP
SPITTOON VALVE BODY 3H
SCREW BARB B (BLOCK)
FC HANDLE

WASHER

WATER TANK HEAD BODY
WASHER(B) (2 H)

ROUND SCREW JP

SEAL PLATE (ACTUS5000)
SET SCREW

TAPER PHILIP SCREW
SHAFT D

BODY COVER (L)

CHAIR CONTROL PCB
ROUND SCREW JP
TAPPING SCREW (TAPER)
NEEDLE VALVE ASM

SPITTOON PACKING

275

263

130

254

250

250

240

230

220

220

209

104

204

102

100

200

200

200

200

200

5 8 &8 &8 8

40

40

40

40

40

(«
79
57
1
a3
al

60

127
78
106
74
52
102
62

108

154
138
89
62
97
57

69

72

148

(«
21,665
14,985
18331
23,517
22,814
14,944
15,261
15,214
17,998
23,867
16,589
11,363
22,519
12971
11,194
18,101
15,697
13,765
17,843
12,490
19,349
11,436
13,799
13378
14,024
14,238
17,476
14,321

15,526

Inventory Level

Ratio
051
0.70
0.28
0.43
0.44
0.67
0.63
0.32
051
0.38
0.54
0.77
0.39
0.64
037
0.45
0.26
0.29
0.45
0.64
041
0.70
0.58
0.30
0.56
0.27
0.44
0.53

0.49

Ratio(

0.68
0.68
0.34
0.68
0.68
0.57
0.68
0.28
0.57
0.57
0.57
0.68
0.57
0.57
0.34
0.57
0.28
0.34
0.68
0.68
0.68
0.68
0.57
0.28
0.68
0.34
0.68
0.57

0.68

)

Ratio(l33%{ )

(

0.81

0.81

041

081

081

0.68

081

0.34

0.68

0.68

0.68

0.81

0.68

0.68

041

0.68

0.34

041

081

0.81

0.81

081

0.68

0.34

081

041

0.81

0.68

0.81

g8 8 ~

~

QTY.
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wfa

Turl

faq«

IMPORT

SUBCONTRACT

SUBCONTRACT

LOCAL

SUBCONTRACT

SUBCONTRACT

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

SUBCONTRACT

SUBCONTRACT

LOCAL

LOCAL

SUBCONTRACT

LOCAL

LOCAL

SUBCONTRACT

LOCAL

SUBCONTRACT

SUBCONTRACT

SUBCONTRACT

IMPORT

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

SUBCONTRACT

SUBCONTRACT

F04426

1944401

AB2400702

oooP3

C094009

000sI12

C065005

000C140

000S43

C051011

F04434

000S08

C054002

000W06

T204008

1024030

u02215

C096007

AB24008

C05424

C 10498

C1049917

T 1447903

L021057

FV24001

00048

000 21

T 114013

1944501

FC BODY COVER
WATER SUPPLY PIPE SET
BARB JOINT

POLY URETHANE TUBE
SEAT COVER(R)

SCREW BARB A (OIL TANK)
INDICATOR LAMP (BLUE)
MINI UMNL PIN

SET SCREW

CHANNAL ASM

VERTICAL PEDAL SUPPORT
SCREW BARB B (PRESS)
COLLAR D

WASHER

AIR MOTOR HANDLE JOINT
wASHER C

RUBBER PLUG
DECORATION SCREW
JOINT

MPT POLY H/P ELBOW ASM
SCREW SHAFT
BRAKE(PLASTIC)

SHUTTLE VALVE BARB F
LOCK SCREW

FILM VIEWER SCREEN

SET SCREW

WAVE WASHER

ROTATING UNIT PILLOW SCREW

1 CUPFILLER SUPPLY ASM

160

153

150

145

143

71

142

70

70

140

130

130

130

127

8

8

119

119

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

119

72

78

920

70

49

89

130

3

103

102

91

69

93

95

72

19,117

11,171

11,983

13671

10,546

8,790

7,077

8,704

12,607

9,135

8,064

8,442

8,785

11,316

9,598

10,941

10,896

12,115

13131

11,213

12,716

11,361

8,500

11,401

11,432

9,745

10,782

9,511

8.624

Inventory Level

Ratio

0.33

0.56

051

0.44

0.57

0.66

081

0.33

0.45

031

0.35

0.66

061

0.46

0.54

0.48

0.48

0.42

0.39

0.45

0.39

0.44

0.58

043

0.42

0.49

0.45

0.50

0.55

Ratio( q«)

0.42

057

0.57

0.68

0.57

0.57

0.68

0.34

0.68

0.34

0.34

0.57

0.57

0.68

0.68

0.57

0.68

0.68

0.57

0.68

0.57

0.57

057

0.42

0.68

0.68

0.68

0.57

0.57

RalioQpif )

0.50

0.68

0.68

081

0.68

0.68

081

041

081

041

041

0.68

0.68

081

081

0.68

0.81

0.81

0.68

0.81

0.68

0.68

0.68

0.50

081

081

0.81

0.68

0.68

QTY.



vu

vu

vu

vu

vu

vu

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

IMPORT

LOCAL

SUBCONTRACT

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

SUBCONTRACT

SUBCONTRACT

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

1025002

C054005

19543

F04435

C10460

C 15454

C054006

000E112

OO0R42

T 123006

C 162207

539

C094006
000H10
000U04
€051008
C1049915
P145993
p19512
C05406
T20417
0005125
F04431
€085000
C09500803
C10441
194008
T20505

000851

PLATE LIGHT 2 STEP

M/S MOUNTING PL A (FOR BACKREST)
FILM SWITCH COVER PLUG
HORIZONTAL PEDAL SUPPORT
MAGNETIC HOLDER

HEXAGON NUT PT1/8"

VALVE ASM PLATE

ELECTRIC WIRE (B)

ROUND SCREW JP

ARM COVER

MPT ELBOW

SET SCREW

WASHER

HEXAGON NUT

URETHANE HOSE (BL)

SHAFT B

STOPPER PIN

FUSE 1AL32

PCB CONNECTOR OPTIC LIGHT

M/S MOUNTING PLATE (MOTOR GEAR)
SALIVA EJECTOR

SEAL PLATE (WATER TANK LEVEL)
HORIZONTAL PEDAL SHAFT

BACK FRAME

BACKEST ROTATING NUT

BUSH A

CONNECTOR M/PL

SUCTION TIP RUBBER COVER B

SUPPORT FIXATION STUD

116

no

109

108

105

105

105

105

104

102

100

100

100

100

100

50

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

92

149

57

72

106

60

76

87

90

9

87

60

67

5,769
10,400
8,320
8,983
6,263
7,798
7,115
7,665
8,043
11,159
6,229
7,776
8,715
9,048
8,959
6,880
9,685
9,750
5,762
6,777
6,522
6,232
7,573
8,288
5,685
5,494
5,365
8,089

6,333

Inventory Level

Ratio

0.80

043

0.27

0.49

0.70

0.55

0.59

0.55

0.52

0.38

0.67

0.52

0.46

0.44

0.45

0.29

041

041

0.35

0.58

0.30

0.63

051

0.46

0.67

0.69

071

0.47

0.59

Ralio(

0.68
0.68
0.34
0.68
0.68
0.68
0.68
0.42
0.68
0.57
0.68
0.68
0.68
0.68
0.68
0.28
0.57
0.68
0.34
0.68
0.34
0.68
0.68
0.68
0.68
0.68
0.68
0.68

0.68

) Ratio(t4r )

081

081

041

081

081

0.81

081

1.00

0.81

0.68

081

0.81

0.81

081

0.81

0.34

0.68

0.81

041

081

041

0.81

081

081

0.81

0.81

0.81

081

081

» ( QTY.
14 1
14 1
7 1
1 2
1 1
1 1
14 2
14 1
30 1
14 1

1

2
14 2
1 1
1 1
14 1
7 2
30 1
14 1
14 1
7 1
14 1
14 1
14 1
7 1

1

2
1 1

14



YU

im)Su

Tl)iu

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

SUBCONTRACT

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

IMPORT

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

SUBCONTRACT

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

SUBCONTRACT

SUBCONTRACT

LOCAL

19501

C05407

194037

C085017

C054011

F04421

C051002

L024012

P 1850901

C10435

T20421

[eeecs2)

1021018

C064012

T20553

C10439

P12595

C095021

C064011

T204018

T 144005

000038

C064003

C044001

F04402

FV 14003

C051007

C1049914

P19509

SPITTOON RUBBER
M/S MOUNTING PLATE
SOLENOID VALVE SQUARE
TILTING SHAFT

VIR MOUNTINO PLATE

FC BASE

CENTER PIECE ASM
SHAFT A

RESISTER 120 Ohm 14

CAP

UNIVER VACUUM

SET SCREW

SOCKET M/PL

CHAIR CONNECTOR M/PL
SLEEVE

COLLAR A

RESISTER 500K 1/4

DRY BEARING (LFB-1615)
PCB MOUNTING PLATE

AIR MOTOR JOINT COVER( )
FIBER WASHER

O-RING (FILTER CASE)
SWITCH COVER

SUB BASE PLATE

FOOT CONTROL KNOB(A)
FILM VIEWER SUPPORT ASM
SHAFT A

GUIDE PIN

SWITCH MS-500 A

920

89

42

41

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

52

57

&

8 8 28 & R 8 B 8 &

2]

87

74

8,902

7,163

4,561

4,866

7,662

5,794

5,535

5,136

4,768

3,950

5,282

6,384

9,677

5,070

7,021

5,620

5,747

3,932

5,252

5,353

5,748

4,828

4,963

5,494

5,319

5,008

6,445

6,304

5,344

Inventory Level

Ratio
0.40
0.50
0.77
0.71
0.44
0.59
0.30
0.32
0.68
041
0.30
0.50
0.33
0.62
043
0.50
0.47
0.68
0.50
0.49
0.46
0.54
051
0.44
0.45
0.48
0.37
0.38

0.45

Ratio( ?( )

0.68
0.68
0.68
0.68
0.68
0.68
0.34
0.28
0.68
0.34
0.34
0.68
0.42
0.68
0.68
0.68
0.68
0.68
0.68
0.68
057
0.68
0.68
0.68
0.68
0.68
0.57
0.57

0.68

Ratio(

0.81
0.81
0.81
0.81
081
081
041
0.34
0.81
041
041
0.81
0.50
081
081
081
0.81
0.81
0.81
0.81
0.68
081
081
081
0.81
081
0.68
0.68

081

)

14

14

14

8 8 8 8 8

QTY.

SET

SET

PCE



LOCAL

LOCAL

SUBCONTRACT

LOCAL

SUBCONTRACT

SUBCONTRACT

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

SUBCONTRACT

LOCAL

SUBCONTRACT

LOCAL

SUBCONTRACT

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

SUBCONTRACT

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

OooMal

C10495

C061004

C15401

000S21

194056

C1540703

T204007

000D

C10470

C 10486

F044002

C064015

C10449

ooos4

C051009

194006

190305

195007

000S16

F04507

C10440

000C39

F04432

[eeecic]

ooos2

FV24002

OOOR48

C064005

MPT POLY ELBOW L 1269x6x4
WASHER(A) (3 H)

CENTER PIECE COVER

MPT POLY ELBOW (OIL TANK)
SLEEVE A (PRESS)

SLIDE PIPE HOLDER

FILTER BODY CAP NUT

AIR MOTOR HANDLE AC

DUCT HOSE

PROTECTION PL

SLIDE BAR HOLDER

BASE RUBBER B

SEAT SUPPORT

HEAD ARM

SET SCREW

SHAFT ¢

SOLENOID MOUNTING PLATE
DIAL

AIR REGULATOR AR1500
SCREW BARB F

COLLAR (FOR DDOUBLE SAME)
BUSH B

CUP SCREW JT

HORIZONTAL PEDAL PL
SPRING WASHER

SLEEVE B (PRESS)

FILM VIEWER MOUNTING PLATE
ROUND SCREW JP

SEAT MOUNTING ROD(L)

& & & B 8 8 8 € & §

& B

(S

8

8

B 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 ® 8

40

40

40

40

3]

85 8 &8 &

78

74

92

77

101

76

97

79

78

108

59

52

70

108

72

67

linn’

4,610
4,888
3,806
4,630
5,078
3,848
3,037
4,612
3,052
3,462
3,763
3,845
2,024
2,423
3,043
3,868
3,082
3,036
3,257
4,119
1991

2,652

1,670
2,247
3,453
2,150

2,025

Inventory Level

Ratio
0.51
0.47
0.59
0.48
0.43
0.54
0.66
043
0.33
0.52
0.48
0.47
0.40
0.66
053
041
0.51
0.51
0.48
0.37
0.68
0.50
0.62
0.77
057
0.37
0.56
0.59

041

Ratio(

(

0.68

0.68

0.57

0.68

057

057

0.68

0.34

0.68

0.68

0.68

0.34

0.68

0.68

0.57

0.57

0.68

057

0.68

0.68

0.68

0.68

0.57

0.68

0.68

0.68

\)

Ratio( ?( )

0.81

0.81

0.81
0.68

0.68

081
041
0.81
0.81
0.81
041
0.81
0.81
0.68
0.81
0.68
081
0.68
081

0.81

0.81
0.81
0.68
0.81
0.81

081

8 8 8 8

8

14

14

14

14

14

30

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

QTY.

8)



wirfovi

LOCAL

IMPORT

LOCAL

SUBCONTRACT

LOCAL

SUBCONTRACT

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

SUBCONTRACT

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

IMPORT

SUBCONTRACT

LOCAL

LOCAL

SUBCONTRACT

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

SUBCONTRACT

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

C 10544

L021004

000CI31

000SI5

000C134

C051005

C054004

C040007

000C73

T20556

000HO7

C15463

000039

C05801

Cl0501

000C133

C15466

T114003

C064002

C15407

000E104

C05405

U190103

O00HEL

0O0R07

[eeeccc)

000F11

000E103

000E106

HEADREST SPRING B
COVERA

MINI UMNL CAP 3 p
SCREW BARB E

MINI UMNL PLUG 6 p
COLLAR A

ADJUSTING BLOCK
MOTOR COVER M/PL
CAP SCREW

AIRMOTER JOINT 4-H
HEXAGON NUT (M14X1.5)
OIL TANK COVER
O-RING

VALVE ASM

GEAR A

MINI UMNL CAP 6 p

OIL TANK PACKING
TABLE SUPPORT COVER RING
HEXAGON NUT

OIL TANK FILTER BODY ASM
ELECTRIC WIRE (G)

M/S ADJUSTING BLOCK

BODY COVER (R)

HYDROLYSIS RESISTANT (TE-IO)

ROUND SCREW JP

SILICONE TUBING

FLEXIBLE TUBE (SHRINKABLE TUBE)

ELECTRIC WIRE (BL)

ELECTRIC WIRE (GR)

27

27

26

26

24

20

5

B & & & &

55

0.9

125

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

o1

92

132

920

97

61

212

91

103

1,570

2,280

1,290

2,254

1318

2,659

2,191

1834

1317

1,363

1,347

959

1,460

1,222

1,296

720

984

533

336

182

103

79

Inventory Level

Ratio
0.69
0.47
0.81
0.46
0.76
0.38
0.44
0.44
0.30
0.47
0.45
0.63
041
0.49
0.46
0.19
0.49
0.40
0.44
0.56
0.51
0.60
0.65
0.19
0.44
0.39
0.64
0.61

0.42

Ratio(

(

0.68

0.42

0.68

057

0.68

0.57

0.68

0.68

0.34

057

0.68

0.68

0.68

0.42

0.57

0.17

0.68

0.57

0.68

0.68

0.68

0.68

057

0.17

0.68

0.34

0.68

0.68

0.68

)

Ratio(  ?( )

0.81
0.50
0.81
0.68
0.81
0.68
081
0.81
041
0.68
0.81
0.81
0.81
0.50
0.68
0.20
0.81
0.68
0.81
081
081
0.81
0.68
0.20
081
041
0.81
0.81

0.81

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

30

14

14

14

14

14

14

QTY.

SET



LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

OOOFI5

000101

[eees:2)

000S96

[eee]le]

000U03

000RO1

QOOCF12

O00P3L

FLEXIBLE TUBE
INSULATOR HOSE
SILICONE TUBING
SILICONE TUBINO
INSULATOR HOSE
URETHANE HOSE (BL)
ROUND SCREW JP
FLEXIBLE TUBE

POLY URETHANE HOSE

POLY URETHANE TUBE

0.5

05

03

0.25

0.25

0.25

40

40

40

40

40

76

fei

62

74

9

97

87

76

62

74

24
24
25
22

10,121,511

Inventory Level

Ratio

0.52

0.44

0.65

0.54

0.59

0.66

051

041

041

0.46

Ratio(

0.68
0.68
0.68
0.68
0.68
0.68
0.68
0.68
0.68

0.68

() Ratio(

081
081
081
0.81
081
081
0.81
0.81
0.81

081

)

14

14
14
14

14

QTY.
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124015
P19101
C0543803
000FOI
T110002
000Cs8
P126005
1021059
121010
WT24009
T14317
T20551
000H41
C05101
1021024
C 15536
1021009
F04427
U02217
000042
1021058
000POL
1021036
L021008
P20801
ooowa3
1021038
1021003
000P36
1021005
C10451
000U02
1021019
001534
1021035
000C44
AB2400701
1021006
1021033
T145001
000C139
1021023
1021037
€0510101
000U01
1021034
T203002
T204006
T20552
€09500802
C054012
19221
193001
000861
1021007
U01502
C064004
C10216
WT24013

( 2546)

ADJUSTMENT ROD

LIGHT CONTACT

CENTER PIECE SHAFT HOLDER
FLANGE

UNIT SOPPORT COVER

CUP SCREW JT

MICRO CHIP FOR V/R

LAMP CL-9

LAMP COVER

WATER TANK SCREW BARB F
TOGGLE VALVE 2WAY #7015

AIR MOTER JOINT 5-H

HIGH PRESSURE HOSE

HYDRAULIC CHIAR MOTOR

LIGHT HEAD

OIL TANK BODY

SILICON WIRE

FC TOP COVER ASM

JUNCTION BOX COVER(MOTOR SUCTION)
0-LUG

SET SCREW

PLASTIC WASHER

SWITCH LEVER

ROUND TAPPING SCREW

MOTOR SUCTION PCB PLATE

WALL PUR (G)

SPACER SCREW

SPRING HANDLE

POLY URETHANE HOSE (TRANSPARENT)
COVERc

HEADREST PUT PLATE ASM
URETHANE HOSE(Y)

ROUND SCREW

FPT SHUTOFF VALVE

E-RING ID2

CUP SCREW JT

BARB JOINT

FRONT COVER

LAMP COVER PLATE A

DRAIN OIL SPONGE FILTER

MINI UMNL SOCKET

HAND HANGLE

HEXAGON NUT

MOTOR STARTING CAPACITOR
URETHANE HOSE (Y)

LAMP COVER PLATE B

FILTER CASE SALIVA BASKET PLASTIC
AIR MOTOR JOINT 2-H (SILICONE)
AIR MOTOR JOINT COVER
BACKREST ROTATING SHAFT SCREW
M/S MOUNTING PL B (FOR BACKREST)
CUPTRAY

4-HOLE TERMINAL RUBBER GASKET(#0123)
SPRING PIN

COVERB

FILTER PACKING

SEAT MOUNTING ROD(R)

MAGNETIC

WI/T COVER HOLDER SCREW

;o
3,039.00
2,950.00
2,920.00
2,800.00
2,700.00
2,670.00
1,250.00
2,460.00
2,429.00
600.00
2,165.00
1,976.00
890.00
1,723.00
850.00
1,600.00
723.00
720.00
450.00
45.00
589.00
986.00
955.00
950.00
930.00
852.00
840.00
830.00
822.00
400.00
785.00
380.00
750.00
370.00
725.00
350.00
700.00
700.00
700.00
350.00
680.00
660.00
630.00
620.00
300.00
600.00
600.00
590.00
578.00
569.00
547.00
530.00
255.00
250.00
500.00
240.
478.
230.
216.

480

480

480

960

960

960

480

480

480

480

480

480

480

480

480

480

480

480

480

480

480

480

960

960

480

480

480

480

480

480

960

480

480

480

480

480

480

480

960

480

480

960

480

480

480

960

480

960

480

480

480

960

480

480

480

480

960

480

480

(
1.458.720
1.416,0
1,401,6
1344,0
1,296.0
1381,6
13,0
1,180,8
1,165,920
1,152,0
1,0393

948,480
854,4
827,040
816,0
768,0
694,080
691300
648,0
597,6
565,440
473380
458,4
456,0
446,4
408,960
403.2
398,4
394,560
384.0
376,8
364,8
360,0
3553
348,0
336,0
336,0
336,0
336,0
336,0
326.4
316,8
302,4
297,6
288,0
288,0
288,0
283300
277,440
273,120
262,560
254,4
2448
240,0
240,0
230,4
229,440
220,8

207360

%

2.96%

2.88%

2.85%

2.73%

2.63%

2.60%

2.44%

2.40%

2.37%

2.34%

2.11%

1.93%

1.74%

1.68%

1.66%

1.56%

1.41%

1.40%

1.32%

121%

115%

0.96%

0.93%

0.93%

0.91%

0.83%

0.82%

0.81%

0.80%

0.78%

0.77%

0.74%

0.73%

0.72%

0.71%

0.68%

0.68%

0.68%

0.68%

0.68%

0.66%

0.64%

0.61%

0.60%

0.59%

0.59%

0.59%

0.58%

0.56%

0.55%

0.53%

0.52%

0.50%

0.49%

0.49%

0.47%

0.47%

0.45%

0.42%

%

0.00%

2.88%

5.73%

8.46%

11.09%

13.69%

16.13%

18.53%

20.90%

2334%

25.35%

27.28%

29.02%

30.70%

32.35%

33.91%

3533%

36.73%

38.05%

3936%

40.41%

41.37%

42.30%

43.23%

44.14%

44.97%

45.79%

46.60%

47.40%

48.18%

48.94%

49.68%

50.42%

51.14%

51.85%

52.53%

53.21%

53.89%

54.58%

55.26%

55.92%

56.57%

57.18%

57.79%

58.37%

58.%%

59.54%

60.12%

60.68%

61-23%

61.77%

62.29%

62.78%

63.27%

63.76%

6423%

64.69%

65.14%

65.56%

160



F04425
. 000887
€05100209
€0510103
1021020
U19216
WT24010
U015002
1021060
00089
194046
000S90
)21022
000842
000P51
000H02
LOI506
1024013
000821
000013
1021021
000524
000W34
LOI510
oocT9
C096012
19516
T20506
€054007
C05501
F044001
000C132
C085014
000H24
€051013
C05412
C062406
1024022
000R05
19440
0005203
F04428
194032
WT24003
C10497
000R15
ooos118
cooss7
oooTB
€051010
U190104
P128001
000R06
T14508
T14517
195013
C10502
000C138
000R26
T20554

PEDAL SHAFT

SPIRAL WRAPPING BAND
CENTER PIECE COLLAR
MOTOR BUMPER

ROUND SCREW
SOLENOIED VALVE
WATER TANK SCREW BARB E
SOLENOID VALVE
INSULATOR TUBE 76 MM.
SEAL PLATE (WATER)
SOLENOID VALVE ELBOW 2H
SEAL PLATE (AIR)
WASHER

SETSCREW

PACKING

HEXAGON NUT

GREASE

COLLAR B

BAND BELT

O-RING

SPRING ADJUSTING LAMP
SLEEVE D

WALL PUR(BL)

PAINTING BOTTLE (C)
CAP SCREW

STOPPER RUBBER
SOLINOID VALVE
SUCTION TIP RUBBER COVER A
FUSE PLATE

MPT POLY ELBOW (VALVE ASM)
BASE RUBBER A

MINI UMNL PLUG 3p
BACKREST COVER
HEXAGON SCREW
COLLAR(B)

SPECER A

CYLINDER SHAFT
WASHER B

ROUND SCREW JP
SPITTOON VALVE BODY 3H
SCREW BARB B (BLOCK)
FC HANDLE

WASHER

WATER TANK HEAD BODY
WASHER(B)(2H)

ROUND SCREW JP

SEAL PLATE (ACTUS5000)
SETSCREW

TAPER PHUJP SCREW
SHAFT D

BODY COVERa)

CHAIR CONTROL PCB
ROUND SCREW JP
TAPPING SCREW (TAPER)
NEEDLE VALVE ASM
SPITTOON PACKING
SLIDEBAR* GEAR B ASM
MINI UMNL PLUG 12p
ROUND SCREW JP

SLEEVE

Ifl /7,
420.00
400.00
200.00
200.00
400.00
380.00
190.00
375.00
374.00
370.00
365.00
354.00
350.00
336.00
335.00
320.00
314.00
157.00
300.00
300.00
300.00
295.00
290.00
290.00
280.00
280.00
280.00
275.00
263.00
130.00
254.00
250.00
250.00
240.00
120.00
230.00
225.00
225.00
220.00
220.00
209.00
104.00
204.00
102.00
100.00
200.00
200.00
200.00
200.00
200.00
100.00
196.00
96.00
192.00
191.00
191.00
94.00
186.

186.

186.

480

480

480

480

480

480

480

480

480

480

960

960

480

480

480

480

480

480

960

480

480

480

480

480

480

1920

480

480

960

480

480

960

480

960

480

960

480

960

480

480

480

480

480

480

480

480

480

480

480

480

960

1920

480

480

480

480

480

480

480

480

-
201,6
192,0
192,0
192,0
192,0
182,4
1824
180,0
179520
177,6
1752
169,920
168,0
161,280
160,8
153,6
150,720
150,720
144,0
144,0
144,0
141,6
139,2
1392
134,4
134,4
1344
132,0
126,240
124,8
121,920
120,0
120,0
1152
1152
1104
108,0
108.0
105,6
105,6
1,320
99,840
97,920
97,920
96,0
96,0
96,0
96,0
96,0
96,0
96,0
94,080
92,160
92,160
91,680
91,680
90.240
89,280
89,280

89,280

%

0.41%

0.39%

0.39%

0.39%

0.39%

0.37%

0.37%

0.37%

0.36%

0.36%

0.36%

035%

0.34%

033%

033%

0.31%

0.31%

031%

0.29%

0.29%

0.29%

0.29%

0.28%

0.28%

0.27%

0.27%

0.27%

0.27%

0.26%

0.25%

0.25%

0.24%

0.24%

0.23%

0.23%

0.22%

0.22%

0.22%

0.21%

0.21%

0.20%

0.20%

0.20%

0.20%

0.20%

0.20%

0.20%

0.20%

0.20%

0.20%

0.20%

0.19%

0.19%

0.19%

0.19%

0.19%

0.18%

0.18%

0.18%

0.18%

%

66.39%

66.78%

67.17%

67.56%

67.95%

68.32%

68.69%

69.05%

69.42%

69.78%

70.13%

70.48%

70.82%

71.15%

71.48%

71.79%

72.09%

7240%

72.69%

72.99%

73.28%

73.57%

73.85%

74.13%

74.40%

74.68%

74.95%

75.22%

75.48%

75.73%

75.98%

76.22%

76.46%

76.70%

76.93%

77.16%

77.38%

77.60%

77.81%

78.02%

7823%

78.43%

78.63%

78.83%

79.02%

79.22%

79.41%

79.61%

79.80%

80.00%

80.20%

80.39%

80.57%

80.76%

80.95%

81.13%

8132%

81.50%

81.68%

81.86%



000CL35
000R22
C085015
T 144020
194001
19429
000S36
OOOWD5
C 5462
000B02
1021061
000s07
¢ 10471
C15410
0oou11l
AV 15001
195003
000S35
000C137
000S78
C06450
LO1507
F03501
19404
C051000
C17436
F04426
U1944401
AB 2400702
000P33
C094009
000S12
C065005
000C140
000s43
C051011
F04434
000S08
C054002
000W06
T204008
L024030
u02215
C096007
AB24008
C05424
C 10498
C1049917
T 1447903
L021057
FV24001
000S48
000W21
T114013
1944501
19544
L025002
C054005
19543

F04435

MINI UMNL CAP 9 P

ROUND SCREW JP

SUB COVER

PLASTIC WASHER

COLLAR (WATER SUPPLY COLLAR)
SALIVA EJECTOR BARB
SET SCREW

WASHER

OIL TANK BUSHER

BARB TUBE BI3

SWITCH COVER

SCREW BARB A (PRESS)
PUSH BOTTON

OIL TANK BAND ASM

UREA SCREW

AV COTTON

SELECTOR SWITCH (5 STEP)
SET SCREW

MINI UMNL CAP 12p

SEAL PLATE (CAUTION)
PCB MOUNTING PLATE (AC)
INSULATOR SPRING

MICRO SWITCH (ROLLER )
AIR VACUUM BARB

LIFT SHAFT HOLDER ASM
CAPNUT

FC BODY COVER

WATER SUPPLY PIPE SET
BARB JOINT

POLY URETHANE TUBE
SEAT COVER(R)

SCREW BARB A (OIL TANK)
INDICATOR LAMP (BLUE)
MINI UMNL PIN

SET SCREW

CHANNAL ASM

VERTICAL PEDAL SUPPORT
SCREW BARB 3 (PRESS)
COLLARD

WASHER

AIR MOTOR HANDLE JOINT
WASHER ¢

RUBBER PLUG
DECORATION SCREW
JOINT

MPT POLY H/P ELBOW ASM
SCREW SHAFT
BRAKE(PLASTIC)

SHUTTLE VALVE BARB F
LOCK SCREW

FILM VIEWER SCREEN
SETSCREW

WAVE WASHER

ROTATING UNIT PILLOW SCREW
CUP FILLER SUPPLY ASM
FILM SWITCH HOLDER ASSISTANCE SIDE
PLATE LIGHT 2 STEP

M/S MOUNTING PL A (FOR BACKREST)
FILM SWITCH COVER PLUG

HORIZONTAL PEDAL SUPPORT

180.00
90.00
180.00
180.00
180.00
90.00
179.00
179.00
89.00
178.00
178.00
172.00
85.00
85.00
170.00
170.00
85.00
169.00
84.00
167.00
83.00
165.00
162.00
162.00
80.00
80.00
160.00
156.00
153.00
152.00
150.00
145.00
143.00
71.00
142.00
70.00
70.00
140.00
135.00
131.00
130.00
130.00
130.00
127.00
127.00
125.00
125.00
125.00
124.

122.

120.
120.
119.

119.

116.
113.
56.

110.

480

480

480

480

480

480

960

480

480

960

480

480

480

480

480

480

480

960

480

480

480

480

480

480

480

480

480

480

480

480

480

480

480

960

480

480

480

960

480

480

480

960

960

480

480

480

480

480

480

480

960

1*

86,4
86,4
86,4
86,4
86,4
86,4
85,920
85,920
85,440
85,440
85,440
82760
81,6
81,6
81,6
81,6
81,6
81,120
80,640
80,160
79,680
79.2
77,760
77,760
76,8
76,8
76,8
74,880
73,440
72,960
72,0
69,6
68,640
68,160
68,160
67,2
67,2
67,2
64,8
62,880
62,4
62,4
62,4
60,960
60,960
60,0
60,0
60,0
59,520
58,560
57,6
57,6
57,6
57,120
57,120
56,160
55,680
54,240
53,760

52,8

%
0.18%
0.18%
0.18%
0.18%
0.18%
0.18%
0.17%
0.17%
0.17%
0.17%
0.17%
0.17%
0.17%
0.17%
0.17%
0.17%
0.17%
0.16%
0.16%
0.16%
0.16%
0.16%
0.16%
0.16%
0.16%
0.16%
0.16%
0.15%
0.15%
0.15%
0.15%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%

0.11%

%

82.22%

82.39%

82.57%

82.74%

82.92%

83.10%

83.27%

83.44%

83.62%

83.79%

83.97%

84.13%

84.30%

84.47%

84.63%

84.80%

84.96%

85.13%

85.29%

85.45%

85.62%

85.78%

85.93%

86.09%

86.25%

86.40%

86.56%

86.71%

86.86%

87.01%

87.16%

87.30%

87.44%

87.58%

87.71%

87.85%

87.99%

88.12%

88.26%

88.38%

88.51%

88.64%

88.76%

88.89%

89.01%

89.13%

89.26%

89.38%

89.50%

89.62%

89.73%

89.85%

89.97%

90.08%

90.20%

90.32%

90.43%

90.54%

90.65%

90.75%
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0 flr ynfl'riff#flat»na( ) % %

C15454 HEXAGON NUT PT1/8' 108.00 480 51.840 0.11% 90.97%
C054006 VALVE ASM PLATE 105.00 960 50,4 0.10% 91.07%
000EII2 ELECTRIC WIRE (B) 105.00 480 50.4 0.10% 91.17%
000R42 ROUND SCREW JP 105.00 480 50,4 0.10% 91.27%
T 123006 ARM COVER 105.00 480 50.4 0.10% 91.38%
C 162207 MPT ELBOW 104.00 480 49,920 0.10% 91.48%
000s39 SET SCREW 102.00 960 48,960 0.10% 91.58%
¢ 094006 WASHER 100.00 960 48.0 0.10% 91.67%
000H10 HEXAGON NUT 100.00 480 48,0 0.10% 9L.77%
000U04 URETHANE HOSE (BL) 100.00 480 48,0 0.10% 91.87%
C051008 SHAFT B 50.00 480 48,0 0.10% 91.97%
C1049915 STOPPER PIN 100.00 960 48.0 0.10% 92.06%
P145993 FUSE 1AL32 100. 480 48,0 0.10% 92.16%
P19512 PCB CONNECTOR OPTIC LIGHT 50. 480 48,0 0.10% 92.26%
C05406 M/S MOUNTING PLATE (MOTOR GEAR) 98. 480 47,040 0.10% 92.36%
T20417 SALIVA EJECTOR 49. 480 47,040 0.10% 92.45%
000 125 SEAL PLATE (WATER TANK LEVEL) 98. 480 47,040 0.10% 92.55%
F04431 HORIZONTAL PEDAL SHAFT 96. 480 46,080 0.09% 92.64%
C085000 BACK FRAME 95. 480 45,6 0.09% 9173%
C09500803 BACKEST ROTATING NUT 95. 480 45,6 0.09% 92.83%
C10441 BUSH A 95. 480 45,6 0.09% 92.92%

194008 CONNECTOR M/PL 95. 960 45,6 0.09% 93.01%
T20505 SUCTION TIP RUBBER COVER B 95. 480 45,6 0.09% 93.10%
000S51 SUPPORT FIXATION STUD 94. 480 45,120 0.09% 93.20%
F075008 FLEXIBLE TUBE LOCK BAND 90. 480 43,2 0.09% 93.28%

195012 SPITTOON RUBBER 90. 480 43.2 0.09% 93.37%
C05407 M/S MOUNTING PLATE 89. 480 42,720 0.09% 93.46%

194037 SOLENOID VALVE SQUARE 88. 960 42.240 0.09% 93.54%
C085017 TILTING SHAFT 86. 480 41,280 0.08% 93.63%
C054011 VIR MOUNTING PLATE 85. 480 40.8 0.08% 93.71%
F04421 FC BASE 85. 480 40.8 0.08% 93.79%
C051002 CENTER PIECE ASM 42. 480 40,320 0.08% 93.87%
L024012 SHAFT A 41. 480 39,360 0.08% 93.95%
P1850901 RESISTER 1200hm 1/4 81. 960 38,880 0.08% 94.03%
C10435 CAP 40. 480 38,4 0.08% 94.11%
T20421 UNTVER VACUUM 40. 480 38,4 0.08% 94.19%
000s55 SET SCREW 80. 480 38,4 0.08% 94.27%
1021018 SOCKET M/PL 80. 480 38.4 0.08% 94.35%
C064012 CHAIR CONNECTOR M/PL 78. 480 37,440 0.08% 94.42%
T20553 SLEEVE 75. 960 36,0 0.07% 94.50%
C 10439 COLLARA 70. 480 33,6 0.07% 94.56%
P12595 RESISTER500K  1/4 68. 480 32,640 0.07% 94.63%
C095021 DRY BEARING (LFB-1615) 67. 480 32,160 0.07% 94.70%
C064011 PCB MOUNTING PLATE 66. 960 31,680 0.06% 94.76%
T204018 AIR MOTORJOINT COVER( ) 66. 480 31,680 0.06% 94.82%
T144005 FIBER WASHER 66. 480 31,680 0.06% 94.89%
000038 O-RING (FILTER CASE) 65. 480 31,2 0.06% 94.95%
C064003 SWITCH COVER 63. 480 30,240 0.06% 95.01%
C044001 SUB BASE PLATE 60. 480 28,8 0.06% 95.07%
F04402 FOOT CONTROL KNOB(A) 60. 480 28,8 0.06% 95.13%
FV 14003 FILM VIEWER SUPPORT ASM 60. 480 28,8 0.06% 95.19%
C051007 SHAFT A 60. 960 28,8 0.06% 95.25%
Cl049914 GUIDE PIN 60. 480 28,8 0.06% 95.31%
P19509 SWITCH MS-500A 60. 480 28,8 0.06% 95.36%
T2060103 3-WAY CARTRIDGE SY TIP 60. 480 28.8 0.06% 95.42%
000MO1 MPT POLY ELBOW L 1269x6x4 59. 480 28,320 0.06% 95.48%
C 10495 WASHER(A) (3 H) 57. 480 27.360 0.06% 95.54%
C061004 CENTER PIECE COVER 56. 480 26,880 0.05% 95.59%
C15401 MPT POLY ELBOW (OIL TANK) 55. 480 26,4 0.05% 95.64%

000S21 SLEEVE A (PRESS) 54. 960 25,920 0.05% 95.70%



C 1540703
. T204007
000D02
C10470
C10486
F044002
C064015
c 10449
000s44
C051009
194006
190305
195007
000S16
F04507
C 10440
000C39
F04432
000S03
000S22
FV24002
000R48
C064005
000B23
C10544
L021004
0O00C131
000S15
000C134
C051005
C054004
C040007
000C73
T20556
000HO07
C15463
000039
C05801
C10501
000C133
C15466
T114003
C064002
C 15407
000E104
C05405
190103
000H61
000RO7
00QS93
000F11
000E103
000E106
00E109
000F15
000101
000S95
000S%
000110

000003

«
FILTER BODY CAP NUT

AIR MOTOR HANDLE AC
DUCT HOSE

PROTECTION PL

SLIDE BAR HOLDER

BASE RUBBER B

SEAT SUPPORT

HEAD ARM

SET SCREW

SHAFT ¢

SOLENOID MOUNTING PLATE
DIAL

AIR REGULATOR AR1500
SCREW BARB F

COLLAR (FOR DDOUBLE SAME)
BUSH B

CUP SCREW JT

HORIZONTAL PEDAL PL
SPRING WASHER

SLEEVE B (PRESS)

FILM VIEWER MOUNTING PLATE
ROUND SCREW JP

SEAT MOUNTING ROD(L)
BAND BELT L

HEADREST SPRING B

COVER A

MINI UMNL CAP 3 p

SCREW BARB E

MINI UMNL PLUG 6 p
COLLAR A

ADJUSTING BLOCK

MOTOR COVER M/PL

CAP SCREW

AIR MOTER JOINT 4-H
HEXAGON NUT (M14x1.5)

OIL TANK COVER

O-RING

VALVE ASM

GEARA

MINI UMNL CAP 6 p

OIL TANK PACKING

TABLE SUPPORT COVER RING
HEXAGON NUT

OIL TANK FILTER BODY ASM
ELECTRIC WIRE (G)

M/S ADJUSTING BLOCK
BODY COVER (R)
HYDROLYSIS RESISTANT CTE-10)
ROUND SCREW JP

SILICONE TUBING

FLEXIBLE TUBE (SHRINKABLE TUBE)
ELECTRIC WIRE (BL)
ELECTRIC WIRE(GR)
ELECTRIC WIRE(O)
FLEXIBLE TUBE

INSULATOR HOSE

SILICONE TUBING

SILICONE TUBING
INSULATOR HOSE

URETHANE HOSE (BL)

50.00

50.00

25.00

45.00

45.00

45.00

20.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

39.00

39.00

39.00

38.00

34.00

33.00

33.00

32.00

32.00

32.00

30.00

30.00

28.00

28.00

27.00

27.00

26.00

26.00

25.00

25.00

24.00

20.00

10.00

16.00

15.00

15.00

15.00

15.00

15.00

3.40

12.00

11.00

10.00

10.00

10.00

8.00

5.50

0.90

2.00

1.00

125

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

0.50

0.50

1«0i)
480
480
960
960
480
480
480
480
960
480
480
480
480
480
960
480
480
480
480
480
480
480
480
480 -
960
480
480
480
480
480
480
480
480
480
480
480
960
960
480
1440
480
960
480
960
480
480
960
480
480
480
480
960
480
480
480
960
480
480
480

480

ynfht

24,000
24,000
24,000
21,600
21,600
21,600
19,200
19,200
19,200
19,200
18,720
18,720
18,720
18,240
16,320
15,840
15,840
15,360
15,360
15,360
14,400
14,400
13,440
13,440
12,960
12,960
12,480
12,480
12,000
12,000
11"520
9,600
9,600
7,680
7,200
7,200
7,200
7.200
7,200
6,528
5,760
5,280
4,800
4,800
4,800
3,840
2,640
1,728
960
960
600
480
480
480
480
480
480
480
240

240

%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

%
95.80%
95.85%
95.89%
95.94%
95.98%
96.03%
96.06%
%.10%
96.14%
%.18%
96.22%
96.26%
96.30%
96.33%
96.37%
%.40%
96.43%
96.46%
96.49%
96.52%
96.55%
96.58%
96.61%
96.64%
96.66%
96.69%
96.72%
96.74%
96.76%
96.79%
96.81%
96.83%
96.85%
96.87%
96.88%
96.90%
96.91%
96.93%
96.94%
96.95%
96.97%
96.98%
96.99%
97.00%
97.01%
97.01%
97.02%
97.02%
97.02%
97.03%
97.03%
97.03%
97.03%
97.03%
97.03%
97.03%
97.03%
97.03%
97.03%

97.03%
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000F12

000P31

0ooP32

FLEXIBLE TUBE

POLY URETHANE HOSE

POLY URETHANE TUBE

0.25

0.25

0.25

1920

960

960

ynfl’

120

120

120

%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
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L024015

P 19101

C0543803

OFO01

T1 10002

000Cs58

P 126005

L021059

L021010

WT24009

T 14317

T20551

000H41

Co05101

L021024

C15536

L021009

F04427

u02217

000042

L021058

o poi

L021036

L021008

P20801

000W33

L021038

L021003

0P36

L021005

ADJUSTMENT ROD

LIGHT CONTACT

CENTER PIECE SHAFT HOLDER

FLANGE

UNIT SOPPORT COVER

CUP SCREW JT

MICRO CHIP FOR V/R

LAMP CL-9

LAMP COVER

WATER TANK SCREW BARB F

TOGGLE VALVE 2 WAY #7015

AIR MOTER JOINT 5-H

HIGH PRESSURE HOSE

HYDRAULIC CH1AR MOTOR

LIGHT HEAD

OILTANK BODY

SILICON WIRE

FCTOP COVER ASM

JUNCTION BOX COVERCMOTOR SUCTION)

O-LUG

SET SCREW

PLASTIC WASHER

SWITCH LEVER

ROUND TAPPING SCREW

MOTOR SUCTION PCB PLATE

WALL PUR (G)

SPACER SCREW

SPRING HANDLE

POLY URETHANE HOSE (TRANSPARENT)

COVERc

3,039.00

2,950.00

2,920.

2,800.

2,700.

2,670.00

1,250.

2,460.00

2,429.

6 .00

2,165.00

1,976.00

890.00

1,723.00

850.00

1,600.00

723.00

720.

450.00

1,245.00

589.00

986.00

955.00

950.00

930.

852.00

840.

830.

822.00

1,458,720

1,416,0

1,401,6

1,344,0

1,296,0

1,281.,6

1,2 ,0

1,180,8

1,165,920

1,152,0

1,039,200

948,480

854,400

827,040

816,000

768,000

694,080

691,200

648,0

597.,6

565,440

473,280

458.,4

456,0

446,400

408,960

403,2

398,4

394,560

384,0
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000uU02

L021019

u01534

L021035

000C44

AB2400701

L021006

L021033

T 145001

000C139

L021023

L021037

C0510101

0oouo01

L021034

T203002

T204006

T20552

C09500802

C054012

19221

193001

000s61

L021007

u01502

C064004

C102l6

WT24013

000S119

F04425

000s87

URETHANE HOSE (Y)

ROUND SCREW

FPTSHUTOFF VALVE

E-RING 1D2

CUP SCREW JT

BARB JOINT

FRONT COVER

LAMP COVER PLATE A

DRAIN OIL SPONGE FILTER

MINI UMNL SOCKET

HAND HANGLE

HEXAGON NUT

MOTOR STARTING CAPACITOR

URETHANE HOSE (Y)

LAMP COVER PLATE B

FILTER CASE SALIVA BASKET PLASTIC

AIR MOTOR JOINT 2-H (SILICONE)

AIR MOTOR JOINT COVER

BACKREST ROTATING SHAFT SCREW

M/S MOUNTING PL B (FOR BACKREST)

CUP TRAY

4-HOLE TERMINAL RUBBER GASKET(#0123)

SPRING PIN

COVER B

FILTER PACKING

SEAT MOUNTING ROD(R)

MAGNETIC

W/T COVER HOLDER SCREW

SEAL PLATE (ACTUS9000)

PEDAL SHAFT

SPIRAL WRAPPING BAND

380.00

750.00

370.00

725.00

350.

700.

350.

680.00

660.00

630.00

620.

600.

600.00

590.

578.00

569.

547.

530.00

255.

250.

240.

478.

230.

216.

212.

420.

364,8

360,0

355,2

348,0

336,0

336,0

336,0

336,0

336,0

326,4

316,8

302,400

297,6

288,0

288,0

288,000

283,200

277,440

273,120

262,560

254.,4

244.8

240, 0

240,0

230,4

229,440

220,8

207,360

203,520

201,6

192,0
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C0510103

L021020

19216

WT24010

U 015002

L021060

000S89

194046

000S90

L021022

000S42

OOO0P51

000HO2

LO1506

L024013

000B21

000013

L021021

000S24

000w 34

L01510

000C79

C096012

19516

T20506

0054 7

C05501

F044W1

MOTOR BUMPER

ROUND SCREW

SOLENOIED VALVE

WATER TANK SCREW BARB E

SOLENOID VALVE

INSULATOR TUBE 76 MM.

SEAL PLATE (WATER)

SOLENOID VALVE ELBOW 2H

SEAL PLATE (AIR)

WASHER

SET SCREW

PACKING

HEXAGON NUT

GREASE

COLLAR B

BAND BELT

O-RING

SPRING ADJUSTING LAMP

SLEEVE D

WALL PUR (BL)

PAINTING BOTTLE (c)

CAP SCREW

STOPPER RUBBER

SOLINOID VALVE

SUCTION TIP RUBBER COVER A

FUSE PLATE

MPT POLY ELBOW (VALVE ASM)

BASE RUBBER A

380.

190.00

375.

374.00

370.

365.

354.00

350.00

336.00

335.

320.00

314.

157.

300.00

300.00

295.

290.00

290.00

280.00

280.

280.

275.

263.

130.

254.

192,0

192,0

182,4

182,4

180,0

179,520

177.,6

175,2

169,920

168,0

161,280

160,800

153,600

150,720

150,720

144.,0

144, 0

144,0

141,6

139,2

139,2

134,4

134.,4

134,4

132,0

126,240

124,8

121,920
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000C132

C085014

OOOH24

C051013

C05412

C062406

L024022

000RO05

19440

000S203

F04428

194032

WT24003

C 10497

000R15

000S118

000S37

0O0O0T33

C051010

u190104

P 128001

000RO06

T 14508

T14517

U195013

C 10502

000C138

000R26

T20554

191101

MINI UMNL PLUG 3P

BACKREST COVER

HEXAGON SCREW

COLLAR(B)

SPECER A

CYLINDER SHAFT

WASHER B

ROUND SCREW JP

SPITTOON VALVE BODY 3H

SCREW BARB B (BLOCK)

FC HANDLE

WASHER

WATER TANK HEAD BODY

WASHER(B) (2 H)

ROUND SCREW JP

SEAL PLATE (ACTUS5000)

SET SCREW

TAPER PHILIP SCREW

SHAFTD

BODY COVER (L)

CHAIR CONTROL PCB

ROUND SCREW JP

TAPPING SCREW (TAPER)

NEEDLE VALVE ASM

SPITTOON PACKING

SLIDE BAR & GEAR B ASM

MINIUMNL PLUG 12 p

ROUND SCREW JP

SLEEVE

SPITOON

250.00

250.

240.

120.00

230.

225.00

225.

220.00

220.

209.00

104.00

204.00

102.00

100.00

200.00

200.

200.00

200.

100.00

196.

96.

192.

191.00

191.

94.

186.00

186.

93.

120,0

120, O

115,2

115,2

110,4

108,000

108,0

105,6

105,6

100,320

99,840

97,920

97,920

96,000

96, 0

96,0

96,0

96,0

96,0

96,000

94,080

92,160

92,160

91,680

91,680

90,240

89,280

89,280

89,280

89,280
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OOOR22

C085015

T 144020

194001

19429

000Ss36

C 15462

0 1302

L021061

C10471

C15410

ooou1l1l

AV 15 1

195003

000Ss35

000C137

C06450

LO1507

F03501

19404

0)510

C17436

F04426

1944401

AB24W 702

OWP33

C094W9

0 12

ROUND SCREW JP

SUB COVER

PLASTIC WASHER

COLLAR (WATER SUPPLY COLLAR)

SALIVA EJECTOR BARB

SET SCREW

WASHER

OIL TANK BUSHER

BARB TUBE B13

SWITCH COVER

SCREW BARB A (PRESS)

PUSH BOTTON

OIL TANK BAND ASM

UREA SCREW

AIV COTTON

SELECTOR SWITCH (5 STEP)

SET SCREW

MINI UMNL CAP 12p

SEAL PLATE (CAUTION)

PCB MOUNTING PLATE (AC)

INSULATOR SPRING

MICRO SWITCH (ROLLER )

AIR VACUUM BARB

LIFT SHAFT HOLDER ASM

CAPNUT

FC BODY COVER

WATER SUPPLY PIPE SET

BARB JOINT

POLY URETHANE TUBE

SEAT COVER(R)

SCREW BARB A (OIL TANK)

90.00

180.

180.

180.

90.

179.

179.

89.

178.

178.

172.

85.00

85.

170.

170.00

85.00

169.00

84.

167.00

83.00

165.

162.00

162.

80.

80.00

160.

156.

153.

152.

150.00

145.

86,4

86,4

86,4

86,4

86,4

85,920

85,920

85,440

85,440

85,440

82,560

81,6

81,6

81,600

81,6

81,6

81,120

80,640

80,160

79,680

79,2

77,760

77,760

76,8

76,800

76,8

74,880

73,440

72,960

72,0

69,6
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000040

000s43

C051011

F04434

000s08

C054002

000WO06

T204008

L024030

uo02215

C096007

AB24008

C05424

C 10498

C1049917

T 1447903

L021057

FV24W1

ooow 2l

T1 14013

1944501

19544

L025002

054 5

U19543

F04435

C 10460

C 15454

MINI UMNL PIN

SET SCREW

CHANNAL ASM

VERTICAL PEDAL SUPPORT

SCREW BARB B (PRESS)

COLLAR D

WASHER

AIR MOTOR HANDLE JOINT

WASHER ¢

RUBBER PLUG

DECORATION SCREW

JOINT

MPT POLY H/P ELBOW ASM

SCREW SHAFT

BRAKE(PLASTIC)

SHUTTLE VALVE BARB F

LOCK. SCREW

FILM VIEWER SCREEN

SET SCREW

WAVE WASHER

ROTATING UNIT PILLOW SCREW

CUP FILLER SUPPLY ASM

FILM SWITCH HOLDER ASSISTANCE SIDE

PLATE LIGHT 2 STEP

M/S MOUNTING PL A (FOR BACKREST)

FILM SWITCH COVER PLUG

HORIZONTAL PEDAL SUPPORT

MAGNETIC HOLDER

HEXAGON NUT PTI/8"

71.

142.

70.

70.

140.

135.

131.

130.00

130.00

130.

127.00

127.00

125.

125.00

125.00

124.

122.00

120.00

120.

120

119.00

119

117

116.

113.

56

110

109.

68,160

68,160

67,2

67,2

67,2

64,8

62,880

62,4

62,400

62,4

60,960

60,960

60,0

60,0

60, O

59,520

58,560

57,6

57,6

57,6

57,120

57,120

56,160

55,680

54,240

53,760

52,8

52,320

51,840

172



C054006

000E112

OOOR42

T 123006

C 162207

000Ss39

C094006

OOOHIO

ooouo04

C051008

C 1049915

P 145993

P19512

C05406

T20417

000s125

F04431

C085000

C09500803

C10441

194008

T20505

000S51

F075008

U195012

C05407

194037

(3085017

co5401l

F04421

VALVE ASM PLATE

ELECTRIC WIRE (B)

ROUND SCREW JP

ARM COVER

MPT ELBOW

SET SCREW

WASHER

HEXAGON NUT

URETHANE HOSE (BL)

SHAFT B

STOPPER PIN

FUSE 1AL32

PCB CONNECTOR OPTIC LIGHT

M/S MOUNTING PLATE (MOTOR GEAR)

SALIVA EJECTOR

SEAL PLATE (WATER TANK LEVEL)

HORIZONTAL PEDAL SHAFT

BACK FRAME

BACKEST ROTATING NUT

BUSH A

CONNECTOR M/PL

SUCTION TIP RUBBER COVER B

SUPPORT FIXATION STUD

FLEXIBLE TUBE LOCK BAND

SPITTOON RUBBER

M/S MOUNTING PLATE

SOLENOID VALVE SQUARE

TILTING SHAFT

V/IR MOUNTING PLATE

FC BASE

105.00

105.00

105.00

105.00

104.00

102.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

50.00

100.00

100.00

50.00

98.

49.00

98.

96.

95.

95.00

95.00

95.

95.

94.

90.00

90.

89.

88.

86.

85.

85.

50,4

50,4

50,4

50,4

49,920

48,960

48,0

48,0

48,0

48,0

48, 0

48,0

48,0

47,040

47,040

47,040

46,080

45,6

45,6

45,6

45,6

45,6

45,120

43,2

43,2

42,720

42,240

41,280

40,8

40,8

173



L024012

P 1850901

C10435

T20421

000S55

L021018

C064012

T20553

C 10439

P12595

C095021

C064011

T204018

T 144005

000038

C064003

C044001

F04402

FV 14003

C051007

c 1049914

P 19509

T2060103

[e]e]e]Y[e]

C 10495

C061004

C15401

000S21

194056

C 1540703

T204007

SHAFT A

RESISTER 120 Ohm 1/4

CAP

UN1VER VACUUM

SET SCREW

SOCKET M/PL

CHAIR CONNECTOR M/PL

SLEEVE

COLLAR A

RESISTER 500 K 1/4

DRY BEARING (LFB-1615)

PCB MOUNTING PLATE

AIR MOTOR JOINT COVER( )

FIBER WASHER

O-RING (FILTER CASE)

SWITCH COVER

SUB BASE PLATE

FOOT CONTROL KNOB(A)

FILM VIEWER SUPPORT ASM

SHAFT A

GUIDE PIN

SWITCH MS-500 A

3-WAY CARTRIDGE SY TIP

MPT POLY ELBOW L1269x6x4

WASHER(A) (3 H)

CENTER PIECE COVER

MPT POLY ELBOW (OIL TANK)

SLEEVE A (PRESS)

SLIDE PIPE HOLDER

FILTER BODY CAP NUT

AIR MOTOR HANDLE AC

41.00

81.00

40.00

40.00

80.00

80.00

78.00

75.00

70.00

68.00

67.

66.00

66.

66.

65.00

63.00

60.

60.00

60.

60.00

60.00

60.

60.

59.00

57.

56.

55.00

54.

52.00

50.

50.00

174

39,360
38,880
38,4
38,4
38,4
38,400
37,440
36,0
33,6
32,640
32,160
31,680
31,680
31,680
31,200
30,240
28,8
28,800
28,8
28,8
28,800
28,8
28,8
28,320
27,360
26,880
26,4
25,920
24,960
24,0

24,0



C10470

C 10486

F044002

C064015

C 10449

000S44

C051009

194006

190305

195 7

000s16

F04507

C 10440

000C39

F04432

000S03

000S22

FV24002

000R48

C064005

000B23

C 10544

L021004

000C131

000S15

000C134

C051005

C054004

C040007

000C73

T20556

PROTECTION PL

SLIDE BAR HOLDER

BASE RUBBER B

SEAT SUPPORT

HEAD ARM

SET SCREW

SHAFTc

SOLENOID MOUNTING PLATE

DIAL

AIR REGULATOR AR1500

SCREW BARB F

COLLAR (FOR DDOUBLE SAME)

BUSH B

CUP SCREW JT

HORIZONTAL PEDAL PL

SPRING WASHER

SLEEVE B (PRESS)

FILM VIEWER MOUNTING PLATE

ROUND SCREW JP

SEAT MOUNTING ROD(L)

BAND BELT L

HEADREST SPRING B

COVER A

MINI UMNL CAP 3 p

SCREW BARB E

MINIUMNL PLUG 6 p

COLLAR A

ADJUSTING BLOCK

MOTOR COVER M/PL

CAP SCREW

AIR MOTER JOINT 4-H

Al

45.00

45.00

45.00

20.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

39.00

39.

39.

38.00

34.

33.

33.

32.

32.

32.

30.

30.

28.00

281y

27.

27.

26.00

26.

25.

25.

24.

20.

10.

16.

21,6

21,6

21,6

19,2

19,2

19,2

19,2

18,720

18,720

18,720

18,240

16,320

15,840

15,840

15,360

15,360

15,360

14,4

14,4

13,440

13,440

12,960

12,960

12,480

12,480

12,0

12,0

11,520

7,680

175



C 15463

000039

C05801

c 10501

000033

05466

T1 14003

C064002

05407

OOOE104

C05405

U190103

OOOHé61

000RO7

000s93

OceFl1

0TOE103

000E106

OOOE109

000F15

0 101

000S95

0 110

OTOROI

0TOF12

0TOP31

0TOP32

OILTANK COVER

O-RING

VALVE ASM

GEAR A

MINI UMNL CAP 6 p

OIL TANK PACKING

TABLE SUPPORT COVER RING

HEXAGON NUT

OIL TANK FILTER BODY ASM

ELECTRIC WIRE (G)

M/S ADJUSTING BLOCK

BODY COVER (R)

HYDROLYSIS RESISTANT (TE-10)

ROUND SCREW JP

SILICONE TUBING

FLEXIBLE TUBE (SHRINKABLE TUBE)

ELECTRIC WIRE (BL)

ELECTRIC WIRE (GR)

ELECTRIC WIRE (0)

FLEXIBLE TUBE

INSULATOR HOSE

SILICONE TUBING

SILICONE TUBING

INSULATOR HOSE

URETHANE HOSE (BL)

ROUND SCREW JP

FLEXIBLE TUBE

POLY URETHANE HOSE

POLY URETHANE TUBE

15.

15.

15.

15.

12.

11.00

10.

10.00

10.00

5.50

0.90

2.00

1.25

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

0.50

0.50

0.30

0.25

0.25

0.25

7,2

7,2

7,2

6,528

5,760

5,280

3,840

2,640

1,728

960

960

600

480

480

480

480

480

480

480

240

240

144

120

120

120

176
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T14317

C05101

AB2400701

000H41

T204006

000FO1

OoonWa3

F04427

1021003

1021022

U19221

1021038

C0510101

L021035

P20801

L021005

L021007

000 34

L021059

L021058

1021024

L021010

TOGGLE VALVE 2 WAY #7015

HYDRAULIC CHIAR MOTOR

BARB JOINT

HIGH PRESSURE HOSE

AIR MOTOR JOINT 2-H (SILICONE)

FLANGE

WALL PUR (G)

FC TOP COVER ASM

SPRING HANDLE

WASHER

CUP TRAY

SPACER SCREW

MOTOR STARTING CAPACITOR

E-RING ID2

MOTOR SUCTION PCB PLATE

COVER ¢

COVERB

WALL PUR (BL)

LAMP CL-9

SET SCREW

LIGHT HEAD

LAMP COVER

mJ

TU

«1

Al

TU

TU

TU

TU

TU

TU

2,800.00

2,670.00

955.00

2,700.00

785.00

3,039.00

1,600.00

2,429.00

720.00

350.00

380.00

723.00

830.00

986.00

850.00

1,245.00

750.00

630.00

2,950.00

2,165.00

1,250.00

2,920.00

960

960

960

960

480

480

480

480

480

480

480

480

480

480

480

480

480

430

480

480

1,344,000

1,281,600

458,400

1,296,000

376,800

1,458,720

768,000

1,165,920

691,200

336,000

364,800

694,080

398,400

473,280

816,000

597,600

360,000

302,400

1,416,000

1,039,200

1,200,000

1,401,600

199

157

156

149

141

138

134

133

127

126

121

120

120

118

117

117

115

114

rlfli

4.18

3.49

4.68

123

201

172

196

581

0.79

0.38

3.18

135

5.30

4.39

5.24

6.50

218

5.94

0.27

0.68

312

97.00

10.78

53.00

56.00

223

101.00

37.48

46.45

34.00

37.07

41.98

18.70

362

93.82

75.08

93.79

98.58

35.10

72.98

10.25

712

7.22

6.78

8.74

433

9.63

297

101

244

5.54

717

9.05

233

0.66

3.93

9.68

787

6.92

6.43

884

9.00

298

108

124

178

150

144

180

176

146

190

140

173

124

120

0.88

0.84

113

0.84

187

135

141

141

141

173

169

148

1.82

198

170

211

239

2.06

184

254

216

236

213

200

1i5«101

(10

EOQ

198

211

221

142

102

105

93

102

104

87

93

87

97

0«|

47

41

41

47

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

1101

fill*

37

36

40

40

39

26

62

70

37

59

92

90

89

87

20

20



C096012

1021008

OOCP36

1021020

000042

1021023

1021034

T203002

C0510103

1021021

C09500802

C15536

000C44

O00HR

C054007

000C58

T20506

000U02

000013

u01502

ooouol

ooosA2

LOI 510

U015002

STOPPER RUBBER
ROUND TAPPING SCREW

POLY URETHANE HOSE (TRANSPARENT)
ROUND SCREW

0-LUG

HANDHANGLE

LAMP COVER PLATE B

FILTER CASE SAUVA BASKET PLASTIC
MOTOR BUMPER

SPRING ADJUSTING LAMP

BACKREST ROTATING SHAFT SCREW
OIL TANK BODY

CUP SCREW JT

HEXAGON NUT

FUSE PLATE

CUP SCREW JT

SUCTION p RUBBER COVER A
URETHANE HOSE (Y)

O-RING

FILTER PACKING

URETHANE HOSE (Y)

SET SCREW

PAINTING BOTTLE (C)

SOLENOID VALVE

620.00

1,723.00

450.00

700.00

600.00

852.00

822.00

400.00

350.00

680.00

478

590

530

365

300

600

157

569

336

420

500

374

335

480

480

480

480

480

480

480

960

960

960

960

960

960

480

480

480

480

1

297,600

827,040

648,000

336,000

1,152,000

408,960

394,560

384,000

336,000

326,400

229440

283200

254400

175200

144000

288000

150720

273120

161280

201600

240000

179520

160800

192000

104
rnilfiirtu

1

112

111

103

102

75

74

62

60

57

52

159

150

150

145

142

139

111

108

104

101

101

95

93

90

3.24

0.56

553

4.88

3.56

258

0.18

297

3.15

331

423

0.60

144

245

176

061

3.75

156

2.56

0.98

125

6.64

0.48

0.70

63.00

18.99

41.97

99.58

45.00

89.21

79.00

82.00

49.18

70.23

52.32

27.33

66.43

415

114.00

1458

73.42

8.96

281

753

2.80

4.15

157

507

3.37

4.92

4.68

109

8.66

6.98

6.98

741

5.77

3.74

551

3.34

10.23

833

941

9.65

154

156

178

224

355

325

4.42

3.78

249

284

157

178

146

261

134

196

181

197

187

177

3.79

252

235

299

208

183

201

174

167

242

222

246

175

249

245

212

321

203

236

170

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

EOQ

98

103

92

90

67

41

49

47

89

40

47

41

41

42

42

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

14

14

14

14

40

69

42

57

41

el

32

75

23

67

20

14

14



C054012

F04400I

T20552

P126005

000CI39

oo™

u193001

u01534

QO0PsL

c 10451

oooB2

ooss7

T145001

00090

C064004

1024013

WT24009

u02217

M/S MOUNTING PL B (FOR BACKREST) *
BASE RUBBER A tu

AIR MOTOR JOINT COVER

MICRO CHIP FOR V/R fu
MINI UMNL SOCKET

CAP SCREW

4-HOLE TERMINAL RUBBER OASKET(*10123)

FPT SHUTOFF VALVE U
PACKING

HEADREST PUT PLATE ASM

BAND BELT S

SPIRAL WRAPPING BAND

DRAIN OIL SPONGE FILTER

SEAL PLATE (AIR)

SEAT MOUNTING ROD(R)

COLLAR B

WATER TANK SCREW BARB F

JUNCTION BOX COVER(MOTOR SUCTION)

230

300

240

600

250

320

216

547

370

578

350

200

255

375

400

254

280

280

L T T T e e T

—_

[

480

480

480

480

480

480

480

480

480

220800

144000

230400

288000

240000

153600

207360

262560

177600

277440

168000

192000

244800

180000

192000

121920

134400

134,400

86

77

74

71

68

68

63

46

44

39

36

34

32

27

23

66

27

62

"1 viril

041

135

0.33

597

4.98

6.40

3.96

0.98

0.14

3.69

2.36

124

6.06

178

2.36

421

67.21

83.69

1814

79.37

1397

29.39

145.00

1125

106.00

19.87

0.44

86.62

111.00

49.00

40.97

8.93

0.77

5.90

253

6.58

3.04

4.86

712

6.23

3.56

472

9.32

258

239

1.40

168

164

105

149

145

188

229

197

14

206

214

192

2.84

301

289

186

3.44

3.02

2.60

6.50

5.88

537

9.50

6.74

381

10.46

9.90

3.86

175

237

164

16)

220

170

209

214

140

235

240

247

258

200

164

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

EOQ

70

79

93

93

72

57

50

40

49

41

49

41

42

14

14

14

70

17

32

42

41

57

41

49

17

14



4317
CO5101
AB2400701
000H41
T204006
000F01
000W33
FO4427
1021003
1021022
19221
1021038
C0510101
1021035
P20S0L
L021005
L021007
000W34
1021059
1021058
L021024
21010
C10216
C096012
21008

000P36
1021020
000042
21023
1021034
T203002
C0510103

TOGGLE VALVE 2 WAY #7015
HYDRAULIC CHIAR MOTOR
BARB JOINT

HIGH PRESSURE HOSE

AIR MOTOR JOINT 2-H (SILICONE)
FLANGE

WALL PUR (6)

FC TOP COVER ASM

SPRING HANDLE

WASHER

CUP TRAY

SPACER SCREW

MOTOR STARTING CAPACITOR
E-RING ID2

MOTOR SUCTION PCB PLATE
COVERC

COVER B

WALL PUR (BL)

LAMP CL-9

SET SCREW

LIGHT HEAD

LAMP COVER

MAGNETIC

STOPPER RUBBER

ROUND TAPPING SCREW
POLY URETHANE HOSE
(TRANSPARENT)

ROUND SCREW

0-LUG

HAND HANGLE

LAMP COVER PLATE B

FILTER CASE SALIVA BASKET PLASTIC
MOTOR BUMPER

(E0Q)

184
129
198
pANl
21
142
93
m
102
105
93
102
86
104
87
88
80
93
84
87
97
99
105
98
103

92
85
63
b4
66
68
89

103
83
103
107
m
65
54
45
43
5
65
b4
73
7
3
88
82
18
62
68
7
73
5
74
63

5
5
69
45
61
5
65

287
212
01
319
332
207
146
156
145
156
158
166
159
179
160
176
162
m
146
155
175
12
157
172
166

143
140
132
109
127
128
154

181

' ROP

127
103
127
13
136
7
66
%
5
62
80
7
90
93
90
108
101
9%
I
84
97
90
63
91
Il

62
68
8
%
7
73
80



€09500802
C15536
000CA4
000H02
C054007
(000C58
T20506
000u02
000013
U01502
000Ul
000542
101510
1015002
€05501
0005119
C054012
F044001
T20552
P126005
000C139
000C79

193001
U01534
000P5L
C10451
000B21
000587
T145001
000s90
¢ 064004
L024013

4a

BACKREST ROTATING SHAFT SCREW

OIL TANK BODY

CUP SCREW.T
HEXAGON NUT

FUSE PLATE

CUP SCREW.T
SUCTION TIP RUBBER COVER A
URETHANE HOSE (Y)
0-RING

FILTER PACKING
URETHANE HOSE (Y)
SET SCREW
PAINTING BOTTLE (C)
SOLENOID VALVE

MPT POLY ELBOW (VALVE ASM)

SEAL PLATE (ACTUS9000)

M/S MOUNTING PL B (FOR BACKREST)

BASE RUBBER A

AIR MOTOR JOINT COVER
MICRO CHIP FOR VIR
MINI UMNL SOCKET

CAP SCREW
4-HOLE TERMINAL RUBBER
GASKET(#0123)

FPT SHUTOFF VALVE
PACKING

HEADREST PUT PLATE ASM
BAND BELT

SPIRAL WRAPPING BAND
DRAIN OIL SPONGE FILTER
SEAL PLATE (AIR)

SEAT MOUNTING ROD(R)
COLLARB

EOQ

134
150
142
123
159
135
8
8l
9
101
82
80
90
67
1
88
70
79
93
93
7
73

82
46
5
5
34
53
5
43
50
5

1%
114
123
v
126
107
8l
7
82
87
7
5
4
66
80
6
73
66
Gl

5%
8

46
64
46
60
80
44
62
6
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